MAHESH BABAN KAMATHE

OBJECTIVE:
· I seek a challenging career that gives me a chance to prove my intellectual, technical and managerial abilities, polishes my skills, and adds to my professional achievements.
AREA OF INTEREST: 

· Pharmacovigilance, Regulatory affairs, Clinical Data Management ,Teacher
ACADEMIC CREDENTIALS:
	S.N
	Description
	Board/University
	Year
	Percentage/Status

	1
	M. Pharm (Pharmaceutics)
	Pune
	2014
	66.50%

	2
	B. Pharm
	Pune
	2012
	62.72%

	5
	12th 
	Pune
	2008
	65.67%

	6
	10th
	Pune
	2006
	76.13%              


PROJECT: 

M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutics) Research Project: 
“Formulation and In-Vitro Evaluation of Sustained Release Matrix Tablet of Lamivudine”    
Seminars Delivered
· Clinical Trials
· Optimization
· Validation
Experience:  

· Associate of Clinical Record Management in the Syntel Ltd.Pune
· Director of Health Care Medical Katraj.
Achievements:
· Syntel Champ – August 2015

· Syntel Champ – September 2015

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES: 
· Participation successively in Elementary & Intermediate Grade Drawing Exam
· Participated successively in National Service Scheme  
· Participated successively in Earn & Learn Scheme
· Participated successively Two years in Blood donation camp
· Event management (Annual day) in degree
PERSONAL DETAILS: 
· Date of Birth 

:  June 17, 1990
· Gender                        :  Male 
· Nationality                  :  Indian 
· Marital Status             :  Married
· Languages Known     
:  English, Hindi, Marathi
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Permanent Address: House No:-916, Dattwadi, A/P:-Chambli, Taluka:- Purandar, Dist:-Pune- 412301 � HYPERLINK "mailto:kamathe.mahesh005@gmail.com" �kamathe.mahesh005@gmail.com�, Contact No: +919527501358








